



ANNUAL STATEMENT

For the Year Ended December 31, 2019
of the Condition and Affairs of the

AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY

NAIC Group Code.....	0084, 0084	NAIC Company Code.....	35351	Employer's ID Number.....	31-0912199
(Current Period) (Prior Period)					
Organized under the Laws of DE	State of Domicile or Port of Entry DE	Country of Domicile	US		
Incorporated/Organized.....	July 15, 1977	Commenced Business.....	December 1, 1977		
Statutory Home Office	1209 Orange Street .. Wilmington, .. DE .. US .. 19801 (Street and Number) (City or Town, State, Country and Zip Code)				
Main Administrative Office	301 E. Fourth Street .. Cincinnati .. OH .. US .. 45202 (Street and Number) (City or Town, State, Country and Zip Code)			513-369-5000 (Area Code) (Telephone Number)	
Mail Address	301 E. Fourth Street .. Cincinnati .. OH .. US .. 45202 (Street and Number or P. O. Box) (City or Town, State, Country and Zip Code)				
Primary Location of Books and Records	301 E. Fourth Street .. Cincinnati .. OH .. US .. 45202 (Street and Number) (City or Town, State, Country and Zip Code)			513-369-5000 (Area Code) (Telephone Number)	
Internet Web Site Address	www.greatamericaninsurancegroup.com				
Statutory Statement Contact	Robert James Schwartz (Name)			513-369-5092 (Area Code) (Telephone Number) (Extension)	
	BSchwartz@gaig.com (E-Mail Address)			513-369-3873 (Fax Number)	

OFFICERS

Name	Title	Name	Title
1. Gary John Gruber	President	2. Sue Ann Erhart	Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary
3. Robert James Schwartz	Vice President & Controller	4. Lisa Ann Hays	Vice President & Actuary

OTHER

Ronald James Brichler	Executive Vice President	Anthony Joseph Mercurio #	Executive Vice President
Michael Eugene Sullivan Jr.	Executive Vice President	David Lawrence Thompson Jr. #	Executive Vice President
Aaron Beasy Latto	Senior Vice President	James Louis Muething #	Senior Vice President
Bruce Robert Smith Jr. #	Senior Vice President	David John Witzgall	Senior Vice President, CFO & Treasurer
Annette Denise Gardner	Vice President & Assistant Treasurer	John William Tholen	Vice President
Stephen Charles Beraha	Assistant Vice President & Assistant Secretary	Howard Kim Baird	Assistant Treasurer
Robert Jude Zbacnik	Assistant Treasurer		

DIRECTORS OR TRUSTEES

Ronald James Brichler	Michelle Ann Gillis	Gary John Gruber	Michael Eugene Sullivan, Jr.
David Lawrence Thompson Jr. #	David John Witzgall		

State of..... Ohio
County of..... Hamilton

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annex

ASSETS

	Current Year			Prior Year
	1	2	3	4
	Assets	Nonadmitted Assets	Net Admitted Assets (Cols. 1 - 2)	Net Admitted Assets
1. Bonds (Schedule D).....	116,023,693	0	116,023,693	111,625,827
2. Stocks (Schedule D):				
2.1 Preferred stocks.....	0	0	0	0
2.2 Common stocks.....	0	0	0	0
3. Mortgage loans on real estate (Schedule B):				
3.1 First liens.....	0	0	0	0
3.2 Other than first liens.....	0	0	0	0
4. Real estate (Schedule A):				
4.1 Properties occupied by the company (less \$.....0 encumbrances).....	0	0	0	0
4.2 Properties held for the production of income (less \$.....0 encumbrances).....	0	0	0	0
4.3 Properties held for sale (less \$.....0 encumbrances).....	0	0	0	0
5. Cash (\$.....3,836,322, Schedule E-Part 1), cash equivalents (\$.....7,639,235, Schedule E-Part 2) and short-term investments (\$.....0, Schedule DA).....	11,475,556	0	11,475,556	12,775,082
6. Contract loans (including \$.....0 premium notes).....	0	0	0	0
7. Derivatives (Schedule DB).....	0	0	0	0
8. Other invested assets (Schedule BA).....	0	0	0	0
9. Receivables for securities.....	44,915	0	44,915	0
10. Securities lending reinvested collateral assets (Schedule DL).....	0	0	0	0
11. Aggregate write-ins for invested assets.....	0	0	0	0
12. Subtotals, cash and invested assets (Lines 1 to 11).....	127,544,164	0	127,544,164	124,400,910
13. Title plants less \$.....0 charged off (for Title insurers only).....	0	0	0	0
14. Investment income due and accrued.....	705,135	0	705,135	723,725
15. Premiums and considerations:				
15.1 Uncollected premiums and agents' balances in the course of collection.....	0	0	0	0
15.2 Deferred premiums, agents' balances and installments booked but deferred and not yet due (including \$.....0 earned but unbilled premiums).....	0	0	0	0
15.3 Accrued retrospective premiums (\$.....0) and contracts subject to redetermination (\$.....0).....	0	0	0	0
16. Reinsurance:				
16.1 Amounts recoverable from reinsurers.....	0	0	0	0
16.2 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies.....	0	0	0	0
16.3 Other amounts receivable under reinsurance contracts.....	0	0	0	0
17. Amounts receivable relating to uninsured plans.....	0	0	0	0
18.1 Current federal and foreign income tax recoverable and interest thereon.....	0	0	0	0
18.2 Net deferred tax asset.....	0	0	0	0
19. Guaranty funds receivable or on deposit.....	0	0	0	0
20. Electronic data processing equipment and software.....	0	0	0	0
21. Furniture and equipment, including health care delivery assets (\$.....0).....	0	0	0	0
22. Net adjustment in assets and liabilities due to foreign exchange rates.....	0	0	0	0
23. Receivables from parent, subsidiaries and affiliates.....	0	0	0	0
24. Health care (\$.....0) and other amounts receivable.....	0	0	0	0
25. Aggregate write-ins for other-than-invested assets.....	0	0	0	36,600
26. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts, Segregated Accounts and Protected Cell Accounts (Lines 12 to 25).....	128,249,299	0	128,249,299	125,161,235
27. From Separate Accounts, Segregated Accounts and Protected Cell Accounts.....	0	0	0	0
28. TOTAL (Lines 26 and 27).....	128,249,299	0	128,249,299	125,161,235

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

1101.	0	0	0	0
1102.	0	0	0	0
1103.	0	0	0	0

AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
LIABILITIES, SURPLUS AND OTHER FUNDS

	1 Current Year	2 Prior Year
1. Losses (Part 2A, Line 35, Column 8).....	0	0
2. Reinsurance payable on paid losses and loss adjustment expenses (Schedule F, Part 1, Column 6).....	0	0
3. Loss adjustment expenses (Part 2A, Line 35, Column 9).....	0	0
4. Commissions payable, contingent commissions and other similar charges.....	0	0
5. Other expenses (excluding taxes, licenses and fees).....	7,900	5,900
6. Taxes, licenses and fees (excluding federal and foreign income taxes).....	0	0
7.1 Current federal and foreign income taxes (including \$.....0 on realized capital gains (losses)).....	7,279	129,751
7.2 Net deferred tax liability.....	895,576	1,500,511
8. Borrowed money \$.....0 and interest thereon \$.....0.....	0	0
9. Unearned premiums (Part 1A, Line 38, Column 5) (after deducting unearned premiums for ceded reinsurance of \$.....53,043,378 and including warranty reserves of \$.....0 and accrued accident and health experience rating refunds including \$.....0 for medical loss ratio rebate per the Public Health Service Act).....	0	0
10. Advance premium.....	0	0
11. Dividends declared and unpaid:		
11.1 Stockholders.....	0	0
11.2 Policyholders.....	0	0
12. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions).....	0	0
13. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Schedule F, Part 3, Column 20).....	0	0
14. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others.....	0	0
15. Remittances and items not allocated.....	0	0
16. Provision for reinsurance (including \$.....0 certified) (Schedule F, Part 3, Column 78).....	0	0
17. Net adjustments in assets and liabilities due to foreign exchange rates.....	0	0
18. Drafts outstanding.....	0	0
19. Payable to parent, subsidiaries and affiliates.....	1,733,536	1,445,854
20. Derivatives.....	0	0
21. Payable for securities.....	0	0
22. Payable for securities lending.....	0	0
23. Liability for amounts held under uninsured plans.....	0	0
24. Capital notes \$.....0 and interest thereon \$.....0.....	0	0
25. Aggregate write-ins for liabilities.....	47,375	0
26. Total liabilities excluding protected cell liabilities (Lines 1 through 25).....	2,691,667	3,082,016
27. Protected cell liabilities.....	0	0
28. Total liabilities (Lines 26 and 27).....	2,691,667	3,082,016
29. Aggregate write-ins for special surplus funds.....	0	0
30. Common capital stock.....	4,100,000	4,100,000
31. Preferred capital stock.....	0	0
32. Aggregate write-ins for other-than-special surplus funds.....	0	0
33. Surplus notes.....	0	0
34. Gross paid in and contributed surplus.....	55,806,097	55,806,097
35. Unassigned funds (surplus).....	65,651,535	62,173,122
36. Less treasury stock, at cost:		
36.10.000 shares common (value included in Line 30 \$.....0).....	0	0
36.20.000 shares preferred (value included in Line 31 \$.....0).....	0	0
37. Surplus as regards policyholders (Lines 29 to 35, less 36) (Page 4, Line 39		

AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
STATEMENT OF INCOME

UNDERWRITING INCOME		1	2
		Current Year	Prior Year
1.	Premiums earned (Part 1, Line 35, Column 4).....	0	0
DEDUCTIONS:			
2.	Losses incurred (Part 2, Line 35, Column 7).....	0	0
3.	Loss adjustment expenses incurred (Part 3, Line 25, Column 1).....	0	0
4.	Other underwriting expenses incurred (Part 3, Line 25, Column 2).....	0	0
5.	Aggregate write-ins for underwriting deductions.....	0	0
6.	Total underwriting deductions (Lines 2 through 5).....	0	0
7.	Net income of protected cells.....	0	0
8.	Net underwriting gain (loss) (Line 1 minus Line 6 plus Line 7).....	0	0
INVESTMENT INCOME			
9.	Net investment income earned (Exhibit of Net Investment Income, Line 17).....	5,026,153	6,917,131
10.	Net realized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of \$.....3,506 (Exhibit of Capital Gains (Losses)).....	(705,283)	4,145,165
11.	Net investment gain (loss) (Lines 9 + 10).....	4,320,871	11,062,296
OTHER INCOME			
12.	Net gain (loss) from agents' or premium balances charged off (amount recovered \$.....0 amount charged off \$.....0).....	0	0
13.	Finance and service charges not included in premiums.....	0	0
14.	Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous income.....	0	(108)
15.	Total other income (Lines 12 through 14).....	0	(108)
16.	Net income before dividends to policyholders, after capital gains tax and before all other federal and foreign income taxes (Lines 8 + 11 + 15).....	4,320,871	11,062,187
17.	Dividends to policyholders.....	0	0
18.	Net income, after dividends to policyholders, after capital gains tax and before all other federal and foreign income taxes (Line 16 minus Line 17).....	4,320,871	11,062,187
19.	Federal and foreign income taxes incurred.....	1,343,916	(6,634,369)
20.	Net income (Line 18 minus Line 19) (to Line 22).....	2,976,955	17,696,556
CAPITAL AND SURPLUS ACCOUNT			
21.	Surplus as regards policyholders, December 31 prior year (Page 4, Line 39, Column 2).....	122,079,219	153,650,943
22.	Net income (from Line 20).....	2,976,955	17,696,556
23.	Net transfers (to) from Protected Cell accounts.....	0	0
24.	Change in net unrealized capital gains or (losses) less capital gains tax of \$....(21,730).....	(81,747)	(4,293,362)
25.	Change in net unrealized foreign exchange capital gain (loss).....	0	0
26.	Change in net deferred income tax.....	583,205	(8,555,272)
27.	Change in nonadmitted assets (Exhibit of Nonadmitted Assets, Line 28, Column 3).....	0	3,315,164
28.	Change in provision for reinsurance (Page 3, Line 16, Column 2 minus Column 1).....	0	265,190
29.	Change in surplus notes.....	0	0
30.	Surplus (		

AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
CASH FLOW

	1 Current Year	2 Prior Year
CASH FROM OPERATIONS		
1. Premiums collected net of reinsurance.....	0	(33,501,366)
2. Net investment income.....	4,747,818	8,394,728
3. Miscellaneous income.....	0	(108)
4. Total (Lines 1 through 3).....	4,747,818	(25,106,746)
5. Benefit and loss related payments.....	0	184,832,013
6. Net transfers to Separate Accounts, Segregated Accounts and Protected Cell Accounts.....	0	0
7. Commissions, expenses paid and aggregate write-ins for deductions.....	0	62,334,384
8. Dividends paid to policyholders.....	0	0
9. Federal and foreign income taxes paid (recovered) net of \$.....0 tax on capital gains (losses).....	1,469,894	(7,743,451)
10. Total (Lines 5 through 9).....	1,469,894	239,422,946
11. Net cash from operations (Line 4 minus Line 10).....	3,277,924	(264,529,692)
CASH FROM INVESTMENTS		
12. Proceeds from investments sold, matured or repaid:		
12.1 Bonds.....	24,016,948	251,251,656
12.2 Stocks.....	0	64,296,170
12.3 Mortgage loans.....	0	0
12.4 Real estate.....	0	0
12.5 Other invested assets.....	0	0
12.6 Net gains or (losses) on cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments.....	0	0
12.7 Miscellaneous proceeds.....	0	0
12.8 Total investment proceeds (Lines 12.1 to 12.7).....	24,016,948	315,547,826
13. Cost of investments acquired (long-term only):		
13.1 Bonds.....	28,966,058	25,662,690
13.2 Stocks.....	0	0
13.3 Mortgage loans.....	0	0
13.4 Real estate.....	0	0
13.5 Other invested assets.....	0	0
13.6 Miscellaneous applications.....	0	0
13.7 Total investments acquired (Lines 13.1 to 13.6).....	28,966,058	25,662,690
14. Net increase (decrease) in contract loans and premium notes.....	0	0
15. Net cash from investments (Line 12.8 minus Lines 13.7 minus Line 14).....	(4,949,110)	289,885,136
CASH FROM FINANCING AND MISCELLANEOUS SOURCES		
16. Cash provided (applied):		
16.1 Surplus notes, capital notes.....	0	0
16.2 Capital and paid in surplus, less treasury stock.....	0	(40,000,000)
16.3 Borrowed funds.....	0	0
16.4 Net deposits on deposit-type contracts and other insurance liabilities.....	0	0
16.5 Dividends to stockholders.....	0	0
16.6 Other cash provided (applied).....	371,659	3,099,437
17. Net cash from financing and miscellaneous sources (Lines 16.1 to 16.4 minus Line 16.5 plus Line 16.6).....	371,659	(36,900,563)
RECONCILIATION OF CASH, CASH EQUIVALENTS AND SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS		
18. Net change in cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments (Line 11, plus Lines 15 and 17).....	(1,299,527)	(11,545,118)
19. Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments:		
19.1 Beginning of year.....	12,775,082	24,320,201
19.2 End of year (Line 18 plus Line 19.1).....		

Underwriting and Investment Ex. - Pt. 1 - Ex. of Premiums Earned
NONE

Underwriting and Investment Ex. - Pt. 1A - Recapitulation of All Premiums
NONE

AMERICAN EMPIRE SURPLUS LINES INSURANCE COMPANY
UNDERWRITING AND INVESTMENT EXHIBIT

PART 1B - PREMIUMS WRITTEN

Line of Business		1 Direct Business (a)	Reinsurance Assumed		Reinsurance Ceded		6 Net Premiums Written (Cols. 1 + 2 + 3 - 4 - 5)
			2 From Affiliates	3 From Non-Affiliates	4 To Affiliates	5 To Non-Affiliates	
1.	Fire.....	413,198	0	0	413,198	0	0
2.	Allied lines.....	70,669	0	0	70,669	0	0
3.	Farmowners multiple peril.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
4.	Homeowners multiple peril.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
5.	Commercial multiple peril.....	14,743,785	0	0	14,743,785	0	0
6.	Mortgage guaranty.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
8.	Ocean marine.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.	Inland marine.....	(44)	0	0	(44)	0	0
10.	Financial guaranty.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
11.1	Medical professional liability - occurrence.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
11.2	Medical professional liability - claims-made.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
12.	Earthquake.....	994	0	0	994	0	0
13.	Group accident and health.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
14.	Credit accident and health (group and individual).....	0	0	0	0	0	0
15.	Other accident and health.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
16.	Workers' compensation.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
17.1	Other liability - occurrence.....	86,595,770	0	0	86,595,770	0	0
17.2	Other liability - claims-made.....	22,884,020	0	0	22,884,020	0	0
17.3	Excess workers' compensation.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
18.1	Products liability - occurrence.....	(687,434)	0	0	(687,434)	0	0
18.2	Products liability - claims-made.....	95,235	0	0	95,235	0	0
19.1, 19.2	Private passenger auto liability.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
19.3, 19.4	Commercial auto liability.....	165,183	0	0	165,183	0	0
21.	Auto physical damage.....	0	0	0	0	0	0
22.	Aircraft (all perils).....	0	0	0			

UNDERWRITING AND INVESTMENT EXHIBIT

PART 2 - LOSSES PAID AND INCURRED

		Losses Paid Less Salvage				5	6	7	8
		1	2	3	4				
Line of Business		Direct Business	Reinsurance Assumed	Reinsurance Recovered	Net Payments (Cols. 1 + 2 - 3)	Net Losses Unpaid Current Year (Part 2A, Col. 8)	Net Losses Unpaid Prior Year	Losses Incurred Current Year (Cols. 4 + 5 - 6)	Percentage of Losses Incurred (Col. 7, Part 2) to Premiums Earned (Col. 4, Part 1)
1.	Fire.....	42,372	.0	42,372	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
2.	Allied lines.....	5,697	.0	5,697	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
3.	Farmowners multiple peril.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
4.	Homeowners multiple peril.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
5.	Commercial multiple peril.....	4,456,509	.0	4,456,509	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
6.	Mortgage guaranty.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
8.	Ocean marine.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
9.	Inland marine.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
10.	Financial guaranty.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
11.1	Medical professional liability - occurrence.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
11.2	Medical professional liability - claims-made.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
12.	Earthquake.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
13.	Group accident and health.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
14.	Credit accident and health (group and individual).....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
15.	Other accident and health.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
16.	Workers' compensation.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
17.1	Other liability - occurrence.....	77,240,073	.0	77,240,073	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
17.2	Other liability - claims-made.....	2,744,054	.0	2,744,054	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
17.3	Excess workers' compensation.....	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0	.0
18.1	Products liability - occurrence.....	810,437	.0						

UNDERWRITING AND INVESTMENT EXHIBIT

PART 2A - UNPAID LOSSES AND LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES

	Line of Business	Reported Losses				Incurred But Not Reported			8	9
		1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
		Direct	Reinsurance Assumed	Deduct Reinsurance Recoverable	Net Losses Excluding Incurred but not Reported (Cols. 1 + 2 - 3)	Direct	Reinsurance Assumed	Reinsurance Ceded	Net Losses Unpaid (Cols. 4 + 5 + 6 - 7)	Net Unpaid Loss Adjustment Expenses
1.	Fire.....	55,000	0	55,000	0	21,351	0	21,351	0	0
2.	Allied lines.....	0	0	0	0	4,807	0	4,807	0	0
3.	Farmowners multiple peril.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
4.	Homeowners multiple peril.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
5.	Commercial multiple peril.....	1,847,377	0	1,847,377	0	1,591,003	0	1,591,003	0	0
6.	Mortgage guaranty.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
8.	Ocean marine.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9.	Inland marine.....	0	0	0	0	1,302	0	1,302	0	0
10.	Financial guaranty.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11.1	Medical professional liability - occurrence.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11.2	Medical professional liability - claims-made.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12.	Earthquake.....	0	0	0	0	18,478	0	18,478	0	0
13.	Group accident and health.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(a) 0	0
14.	Credit accident and health (group and individual).....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15.	Other accident and health.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(a) 0	0
16.	Workers' compensation.....	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
17.1	Other liability - occurrence.....	186,329,854	0	186,329,854	0	129,372,697	0	129,372,697	0	0
17.2	Other liability - claims-made.....	9,478,342	0	9,47						

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

D. Reconciliation of Federal Income Tax Rate to Actual Effective Rate Among the more significant book to tax adjustments were the following:

	Amount	Effective Tax Rate (%)
Permanent Differences:		
Provision computed at statutory rate	\$ 908,119	21.0%
Change in nonadmitted assets		%
Proration of tax exempt investment income	45,668	1.1%
Tax exempt income deduction	(182,672)	(4.2)%
Dividends received deduction		%
Disallowed travel and entertainment		%
Other permanent differences	(6,898)	(0.2)%
Temporary Differences:		
Total ordinary DTAs		%
Total ordinary DTLs		%
Total capital DTAs		%
Total capital DTLs		%
Other:		
Statutory valuation allowance adjustment		%
Accrual adjustment – prior year		%
Other		%
Totals	\$ 764,217	17.7%
Federal and foreign income taxes incurred	1,347,422	31.2%
Realized capital gains (losses) tax		%
Change in net deferred income taxes	(583,205)	(13.5)%
Total statutory income taxes	\$ 764,217	17.7%

E. Operating Loss Carry Forwards and Income Taxes Available for Recoupment

1. The amounts, origination dates and expiration dates of operating loss and tax credit carry forwards available for tax purposes:
At December 31, 2019, the Company had no operating loss carryforwards.
2. The following is income tax expense for current year and proceeding years that is available for recoupment in the event of future net losses:

Year	Amounts
Current Year	\$755,635
First Preceding Year	\$0
Second Preceding Year	\$0

3. The Company's aggregate amount of deposits admitted under Section 6603 of the Internal Revenue Service Code
The Company had no protective tax deposits under Section 6603 of the Internal Revenue Code.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 35 – Multiple Peril Crop Insurance

The Company has no net exposure for multiple peril crop insurance, as a result of its pooling agreement (See Note 26).

Note 36 – Financial Guaranty Insurance

The Company does not write financial guaranty insurance.

Sch. P - Pt. 1
NONE

Sch. P - Pt. 2
NONE

Sch. P - Pt. 3
NONE

Sch. P - Pt. 4
NONE

